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Listening Part [1~12]

1. Choose the best response to the question.

2. Choose the best response to the question.

3. Choose the best response to the question.

4. Listen and choose the right picture. 

5. Listen and choose the right picture. 

6. What is the boy’s name? 

Class

Name

Score

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

3

2

2

2

3

3

3

Jack Tim Andy

1 2 3
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[9~10] Listen and answer each question. 

[11~12] Listen and answer each question.  

school

family

His name is Moco.

His name is Coco.

His name is Lucy.

His name is Tom.

pencil case

book

greetings

friend

His name is Momo.

His name is Choco.

His name is Lisa.

His name is Tim.

bag

banana

9. What is this story about?

11. What is the monkey’s name?

10. What is the speaker’s name?

12. Which is NOT in this story?

1

1

1

1

8. What is in the girl’s hand? 

7. What is the girl’s name? 

1 2 3

3

3

3

3

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

4

1 2 3

Lisa Lucy Sara
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13. Fill in the blank.

16. Fill in the blank.

Reading Part [13~26]

14. Fill in the blank.

15. Fill in the blank.

game

school   

morning  

evening 

name 

nice

afternoon

night

1

1

3

3

2

2

4

4

Good morning. My                    is Mike. She is my friend, Sara. 

We go to Lincoln Elementary School.

Andy : Good morning! I’m Andy. What’s your name?

Tim   : Good                        ! My name is Tim. Nice to meet you.

Hero  

Hey   

Here

Her

1

3

2

4

Tim  : What’s this?

Lisa : It’s a notebook. This is for you.                     you are.

Tim  : Thank you.

Lucy is my friend

Tim is my brother

Tim is my friend

Lucy is my mom

1

3

2

4

Lisa is my friend. She can play the violin. 

                                          , too. He can play the piano. 
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18. Which is NOT correct?

19. Which is NOT correct?

4

4

This is ① my classroom. This is my ② desk. ③ A orange is on the 

desk. ④ A map is on my chair. 

Hi! My ① name is Jake. I go to WITHUS elementary ② school. 

I can play the ③ piano. This is my ④ freind, Tim. I like Tim.

2

2

1

1

3

3

17. Fill in the blank.

Here you are

Nice to meet you

Thank you

Open your book

1

3

2

4

Sara : Hi, Jake. This is Tim. Tim, this is Jake. 

Jake : Hi. My name is Jake. Nice to meet you.

Tim   : I’m Tim.                                     , too.

20. Which is NOT correct?

4

4

Nice to meet ① your, Jake. This ② is your classroom. 

③ I am your teacher. This is your desk. Sit down and open 

④ your book.

① My name is Lisa. ② This is my mom. ③ She can play the piano.  

④ He can play the violin. 

2

2

1

1

3

3

21. Which is the best place to put this sentence?

This is my dad.
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His name is Tom.

Her name is Sara.

His name is Tom.

Her name is Sara.

Her name is Lucy.

His name is Tim.

Her name is Lucy.

His name is Tim.

23. What is the boy’s name?

24. What is the boy’s friend’s name?

1

1

3

3

2

2

4

4

22. Which is the best place to put this sentence?

The bag is on my desk.

[23~24] Read the following conversation and answer each question.

[25~26] Read the following conversation and answer each question.

  

Lucy : Good afternoon. I’m Lucy. What’s your name?

Tom : Good afternoon, Lucy. 

           My name is Tom. This is my friend, Sara.

Lucy : Hi, Sara. Nice to meet you. 

Sara : Nice to meet you, too.

Tim   : Nice to meet you, Jane.

Jane : Nice to meet you, too. 

           Tim, what’s this? Is this your ruler?

Tim   : Yes, it is. It’s my new ruler. 

           What’s that? Is that a pen?

Jane : No, it isn’t. It is a pencil. 

4

① A pencil is in my pencil case. ② The pencil case is in my bag.

③ The desk is in a classroom. ④ The classroom is in a school.  

21 3
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Her name is Jake.

Her name is Sara.

It’s a ruler.

It’s a notebook.

Her name is Jane.

Her name is Tim.

It’s a pen.

It’s a pencil.

25. What is the girl’s name?

26. What is in his hand?

1

1

3

3

2

2

4

4

Writing part [27~30]

27. Look at the picture and complete the sentences.

This is my desk. 

A ①                          is on my desk.

An ②                    is on my desk. 

③            umbrella is on my chair. 

28. Look at the picture and complete the sentences.

Is this your desk? Yes, it is. 

What is on your ①                     ?

My bag is on my desk.

A book is in my ②                 . 

③                   is a Korean book.

29. Write your answer.
What’s your name?

30. Write your answer.
Is an eraser in your hand now?


